G
G-43www.sti.com/info
Safety Interlock Switches
TL4019
Notes:
D4SL-NK□□ actuators are compatible with both D4SL & D4SL-N switches
D4SL-K□□ actuators are also compatible with both D4SL & D4SL-N switches
Conforms to EN60947-5-1, EN1088,

0.22
15
0.59
1000
39.4
Min. door radius For the optional Plastic Slide
Bolt Dimensions, see www.sti.com✎
	 Select models are available for Rapid Delivery.
Visit this product on www.sti.com for details..
G
G-48 www.sti.com/info
TL4019  Safety Interlock Switches
Ordering
Model Solenoid Contacts Wiring Entry Part No.
Power to Lock (without door contact)
TL4019-20241TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0030
TL4019-20241SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0130
TL4019-20241F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0230
TL4019-20241F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0330
TL4019-21101TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0040
TL4019-21101SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0140
TL4019-21101F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0240
TL4019-21101F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0340
Power to Lock (with door contact)
TL4019-40241TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0410
TL4019-40241SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0510
TL4019-40241F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0610
TL4019-40241F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1710
TL4019-41101TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0420
TL4019-41101SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0520
TL4019-41101F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0620
TL4019-41101F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1720
TL4019-40242TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0430
TL4019-40242SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0530
TL4019-40242F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0630
TL4019-40242F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1730
TL4019-41102TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0440
TL4019-41102SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0540
TL4019-41102F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0640
TL4019-41102F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1740
TL4019-40243TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0450
TL4019-40243SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0550
TL4019-40243F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0650
TL4019-40243F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1750
TL4019-41103TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0460
TL4019-41103SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0560
TL4019-41103F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0660
TL4019-41103F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1760
Power to Unlock (without door contact)
TL4019-10241TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0010
TL4019-10241SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0110
TL4019-10241F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0210
TL4019-10241F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0310
TL4019-11101TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0020
TL4019-11101SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0120
TL4019-11101F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0220
TL4019-11101F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0320
TL4019-10241SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1110
TL4019-11101SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1120
Power to Unlock (with door contact)
TL4019-30241TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0050
TL4019-30241SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0150
TL4019-30241F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0250
TL4019-30241F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0350
TL4019-31101TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0060
TL4019-31101SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0160
TL4019-31101F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0260
TL4019-31101F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0360
TL4019-30242TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0070
TL4019-30242SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0170
TL4019-30242F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0270
TL4019-30242F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0370
(Continued on next page)
	 Select models are available for Rapid Delivery.
Visit this product on www.sti.com for details..
G
G-49www.sti.com/info
TL4019  Safety Interlock Switches
Model Solenoid Contacts Wiring Entry Part No.
TL4019-31102TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0080
TL4019-31102SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0180
TL4019-31102F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0280
TL4019-31102F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0380
TL4019-30243TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C + 1N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0090
TL4019-30243SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0190
TL4019-30243F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0290
TL4019-30243F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0390
TL4019-31103TM (flat actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0400
TL4019-31103SM (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0500
TL4019-31103F2M (flex 2 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0600
TL4019-31103F1M (flex 1 actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1700
TL4019-30241SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1150
TL4019-31101SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1160
TL4019-30242SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1170
TL4019-31102SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1180
TL4019-30243SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1190
TL4019-31103SKM w/key (90-degree actuator) 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1500
Power to Unlock (with unlock request contact) (mechanical
unlocking is not available on these switches)
TL4019-50241TM (flat actuator) 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0470
TL4019-50241SM (90-degree actuator) 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0570
TL4019-50241F2M (flex 2 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-0670
TL4019-50241F1M (flex 1 actuator) 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 with NPT adapter 44534-1770
Switch Only (no actuators or adapters included)
Power to Unlock (without door contact)
TL4019-10241 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2010
TL4019-11101 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2020
Power to Unlock (with door contact)
TL4019-30241 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2050
TL4019-31101 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2060
TL4019-30242 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-2070
TL4019-31102 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-2080
TL4019-30243 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2090
TL4019-31103 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2100
Power to Unlock (with unlock request contact)
TL4019-50241 24 VAC/DC 1 N/C + 1 N/C + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2170
Power to Lock (without door contact)
TL4019-20241 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2030
TL4019-21101 110 VAC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2040
Power to Lock (with door contact)
TL4019-40241 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2110
TL4019-41101 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2120
TL4019-40242 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-2130
TL4019-41102 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-2140
TL4019-40243 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2150
TL4019-41103 110 VAC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-2160
Rear Release (no actuators or adapters included; rear release
actuator included; order T-handle separately)
Power to Unlock (without door contact)
TL4019-10241RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3010
Power to Unlock (with door contact)
TL4019-30241RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3050
TL4019-30242RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-3070
TL4019-30243RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3090
Power to Lock (without door contact)
TL4019-20241RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 2 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3030
Power to Lock (with door contact)
TL4019-40241RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O + 1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3110
TL4019-40242RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/O +1 N/C 3 x M20 44534-3130
TL4019-40243RR 24 VAC/DC 2 N/C + 1 N/C +1 N/O 3 x M20 44534-3150
Ordering (continued)
(Continued on next page)
	 Select models are available for Rapid Delivery.
Visit this product on www.sti.com for details..